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SALt MI Mi- S 
S.1.C. (1960) 077 - S.I.C. 0793 

MINES DE SEL 
C.T.I. (1960) 077 - C.A.E. 0793 

1970 

This report includes statistics for industry 
0793 - Salt Mines of the revised Standard Industrial 
Classification Manual (Catalogue No. 12-501). For 
statistical purposes, the industry Salt Mines is 
defined as including establishments primarily engaged 
in the mining of rock salt or in the recovery of salt 
from brine wells and in refining salt. This industry 
includes establishments engaged in all of the processes 
of salt production. 

As indicated in the explanations, Table 10, salt 
or brine is not only produced by the firma classified 
to this industry but also by firma classified to the 
chemical industry. 

Shipments of comen salt or soditin chloride in 
1970 amounted to 5,359,000 toas valued at $36,098,000; 
the preceding year the producers shipped 4,658,000 tons 
valued at $30,406,000. These valuations do not include 
the values of containers which were $2,388,000 in 1970 
and $2,307,000 in 1969. 

Over 20 of the tonnage was reported as the salt 
content of brine. This brine was pueped from the wells 
to chemical plants which produced caustic soda, chlorine, 
etc. in Canada and United States. Rock salt shipments 
amounted to 3,607,000 tons. 

Data on imports and exports may be found in the 
publications; Trade of Canada, "Imports by Comaedities", 
Catalogue No. 65-007 and Trade of Canada, "Exports by 
Comoditie.", Catalogue No. 65-004. 

Le present rapport renferme les statiatiques stir l'indus-
trie 0793 - Nines de sd, de la Classification revisCe des ac-
tivit6s économiques (no de catalogue 12-501F). Aux fin. de Is 
atatistique, se clsssent dana "Mines de ad" Is. Ctablissements 
qui se livrent principalement I l'extraction du sel geme ou 1 
Is rCcupfration du eel des puits d'eau salCe et du raffinage du 
sd. L'industrie comprend tous les établiasements qui effec-
tuent l'une ou l'autre des operations relatives I is production 
du eel. 

Come l'indiquent lea expeditions donnCea au Tableau 10, 
Ic eel Oti aaomure n'est pas seuletnent produit par lea aociCtéa 
classCes dana cette induatrie mais aussi par cellos qui appar-
tiennent I l'industrie des produits chiiniques. 

En 1970, lea expeditions de sel ordinaire ou chlorure de 
soditmi ont Cté de 5,359,000 tonnes d'une valeur de $36,098,000; 
en 1969, cUes étsient de 4,658,000 tonnes ($30,406,000). Me 
fait pas partie de ces somes Ia valeur des contenants qui 
ftait de $2,307,000 et $2,388,000 en 1969 at 1970 respective-
ment. 

Plus de 20 % du tonnage a etC dCclarC come eel contenu 
dana la sa,miure. Cette satanure a etC pompfe dee puits jusqu'aux 
usines chiiniques qui produisent l'hydrate de soude, la chlorure, 
etc. au  Canada at aux tats-Unia. Lea expeditions de eel game 
oat etC de 3,607,000 tonnea. 

Pour les chiffrea our lea importations et exportation., 
voir las publications; Coninerce du Canada, "Importations par 
Merchandises', catalogue 65-007 et Comerce du Canada, "Exports. 
tions par Merchandises", catalogue 65-004. 
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SYMBOLS 
	

SICNES CONVENTIONIELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

Lea aignes conventionnels auivants sont employéa 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expresaed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

nombres indiaponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- ndant ou zero. 

-- nombree infimes. 

P nombres proviaoir 

r nombrea rectifiés. 

x confidentiel an vertu des dispusrrions de ii Loi sur la 
statistique relatives au secret. 
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1966 	... 795 33 1 - 

1967 	... 837 34 - - 

1968 	... 850 33 - - 

1969 	. . . 734 37 - - 

1970 	... 841 26 - - 

(1) 	Included with administrative. - 

349 83 (1) (1) 1,145 116 4,137 12 2,576 

326 86 5 - 1,168 120 4,828 - 2,914 

332 84 5 - 1,187 117 5,057 - 3,130 

333 87 5 - 1,072 124 4,740 - 3,200 

337 93 16 5 1,194 126 6,207 - 3,397 

avec administration, 

r 

30 6,755 

33 8,633 

36 8,223 

38 7,978 

201 9,805 

1] 
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ABLE 1. Principal Statistics, Salt Mines, 1966-1970 

IA .LAU 1. Statistiques principales, mines de ael, 1966-1970 

Mining activity - Activité minière Total activity - Activité total. 

Production and Working owners 

Eatab- related workers Cost of Cost of Value and partners 
- 

Eu,ioyeea 
- 

liah- Travailleurs de Is fuel and materials of ropriétaires e Empioyés Year metts production et co nn exea elec- and produc- Value actits Value tricity supplies tion added 
Anne ta- added 

Man- blisse- CoOt du CoOt des Valeur Valeur Salaries - 

sients hours combus- matières de Is ajoutée With- and Va leur 
Number paid Wages tibie et et four- produc- Number drawais Number 	wages ajoutee 

- - 
- de l'éiec- nitures tion - - - 	 - 

Nombre Heures- Salat- tricité Nombre Re- Nosibre 	Traits- 
horane rea traits ments et 

paydes aslaires 
No. '000 $'000 $'000 $'OOO 

nomb. 

1966 	... 10 828 1,755 4,137 1,316 4,302 23,418 17,800 - - 1,261 6,755 18,062 

1967 	... 10 871 1,930 4,828 1,369 5,058 27,514 21,087 - - 1,288 7,808 21,419 

1968 10 883 1,958 5,057 1,422 5,975 30,881 23,484 - - 1,304 8,223 23,863 

1969 	.. . 10 771 1,702 4,740 1,343 5,616 29,197 22,238 - - 1,196 7,978 22,182 

1970 9 867 1,836 6,207 1,498 6,653 

- 

3,275 

-------- 

28,124 - 

- 

- 

__ 
1,318 
__ 

9,805 28,380 

TABLE 2. l:mplovinnr and Payroll, 	it N1iuir , 19 	- 11711 

TABLEAU 2. Es,1oi et psi., mince de sd, 1966-1970 

Employees 	 Salaries and wages 

tp1oy6s 	 Traitements at salaires 

S 

Production and 
related workers 

- Administra- Sales 
Travailleurs de tive and and  Year 

- Ia production office 
- 

distribution 
- 

Année St connexes Admjntstra- Ventes 
tion at et 

Mining Other bureau distribution 

Mines Autres 

ME M M M 

- 
F - F - F - F 

H H H H 
n,,mhar 

'roduction and 
related workers - 	Ad- 

a rsvajlleurs de trative 
	a nd 

les 

	

minis- 	S 

is production 	and 	distri- Total et connexes office bution 
- 	Total 

	

Ad- 	Ventes 

	

minis- 	at 
Mining Other tration diatri-

____________ 	- 	- 
	

at 	button 
M 	 Mines I Autrea bureau 
- 	F 	 I HI 	I 
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TABLE 3. Production and Related Workers, Salt Mines, 1966-19 

TABLEAU 3. Travailleurs de la production et connexes, mines de sel 

Mine 	/i1i - Ustue 

Surface 	Jnderground 

'A ciel ouvert 	kouterraine 	H 

M 	TM 	H 
- 	 - 

H 	
F 	

J 	H  
average number - no,nbre moyen 

105 - 222 467 33 
119 - 238 480 34 
164 - 246 440 33 
135 - 201 398 37 

1970 

173 - 261 387 29 
169 - 266 380 27 

March 	- Mars 	.................................................... L71 - 265 378 23 

1966 	............................................................. 

175 - 257 377 22 

1967 	............................................................. 
1968 	............................................................. 

171 - 265 396 24 

1969 	............................................................. 

175 - 268 414 25 
180 - 268 418 31 

January - Janvier 	................................................ 
February - Pévrier 	............................................... 

179 - 272 425 29 

April - Avril 	.................................................... 

177 - 273 407 29 

May - Mai 	........................................................ 
June - Juin 	...................................................... 

August - Aotlt 	.................................................... 

178 - 272 400 27 

July - Juillet 	................................................... 

174 - 269 400 24 

September - Septembre 	............................................ 
October - Octobre 	................................................ 
November - Novembre 	.............................................. 

178 - 268 406 1 	22 

175 - 267 399 26 

December - Décembre 	.............................................. 

Twelve months - 	Douze moiB 	..................................... 

TABLE 4. Purchased Fuel and Electricity Used, Salt Mines, 1969 and 19/0 

TABLEAU 4. Combustible et electricité achetéa et utilisés, mines de gel, 196• i 

1969 1970 

Description Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

Quantite CoOt Quantité CoOt 
S 1 000 $ 1 000 

Bituminous coal - Charbon bitumineux: 
(a) From Canadian mines - De mines cana- 

diennes 	............................ton - 	tOflfle 6,777 70 5,928 64 
(b) Imported - Importé 	................... 	" 12,517 150 4,696 61 

Sub-bituminous coal (from Alberta mines 
only) - Charbon sous-bitumineux (des mines 
de 1'Alberta seulement) - - - - 

Anthracite coal - Anthracite - - - - 

Lignite coal - Lignite - - - - 

Coke 	....................................... - - 

Gasoline (including gasoline used in cars 
and trucks) - Essence (y compris essence 

....- 

utiliaée dana lea automobiles et lea 
camions) 	.................................gallon 	(Imp.) 27691 9 30,829 11 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - 
Huile de chauffage y counpria kéroabne ou 
pétrole 	.................................. 	

" 6,836,301 553 7,031,639 600 
1ood—Bojs - - - - 

Qas - Gaz: 
(a) Liquefied petroleum gases - Gaz de 

pétrole 	liquefies 	..................gallon 	(Imp.) 15,249 5 45,758 17 
(b) Other manufactured gas - Autre gaz 

d'usjne - - - - 

(c) Natural gas - Gaz naturel ............H Cu. 	ft. - N pi. 	cu 1,309,015 156 1,328,822 218 
Dther fuel - Autre combustible - - - - 

Electricity purchased - 	1ectricit6 achetée 	kwh. - kWh 40,527,246 400 49,435,722 526 
Steam purchased - Vapeur achetCe - - - - 	 - 

Fuel and electricity used - Total - Com- 
buatible et electricité utilisda . . - 1,343 .. 1,498 

Electricity generated - IlectricitC 
produite: 
For own use - Pour propre usage 14,658,540 ... 8,798,284 
For sale - Pour l.a vente - - - - 

6 
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S.I.C. (1960) —077 - C.T.I. (1960) 	S.I.C. —0793 - C.A.E. 	 7 

ABLE 5. Materials and Supplies, Salt Mines, 1969 and 1970 

IEAU 5. Matires at fournitures, mines de eel, 	1969 at 1970 

Cost - CoOt 
Description 

1969 	 1970 

$ 1 000 
Ore or other semi-processed materials purchased and used in mine/mill operations - 

Minerai ou autres matières seini-finies achetés at utilisés a Is mine/usine 22 	 - 
Containers, shipping materials and supplies used - Contenants, matières at burnt- 

tures d'expédition utilisés 	........................................................ 2,328 	 2,422 
Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures 

d'explottation, d'entretien at de reparation utilisées (sauf Is combustible) 3,266 	 4,125 
Amount paid Out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - Sonune 

versée A autrui contre travail sur matiares appartenant aux établissements - 	 106 

5 , 616  6,653 Total 	.............................................................................. 

TABLE 6. Value of Production, Salt Mines, 1969 and 1970 

TABLEAU 6. Valeur de la production, mines de sd, 1969 at 1970 

1969 1970 

8'OOO 
Gross value of salt shipments (including containers) - Valeur brute des expeditions 

29,384 	 34,684 
Value of all other products shipped - Valeur de tous autres produits expédiés - 	 - 
Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - 

Soirine reçue an pal ement pour La travail cur matières at produits eppartenant a 

de set 	(avec 	lee 	contenants) 	....................................................... 

- 	 - 
(187) 	 1,591 

29,197 36,275 

autrui 	............................................................................. 
Change in inventory - Rectifications de l'inventaire 	................................. 

Value of production - Valeur de Ia production 	...................................... 

TABLE 7. Drilling Completed on Salt Deposits,(l) 	1969 and 1970 

IASLEAU 7. Forage exCcutC sur lea gisements de sel(1), 	1969 at 1970 

Footage drilled - Longueur an pieda 

1969 1970 

Diamond drilling for exploration and testing - Forage au diamant pour prospection at 
prelavement d 'échanti Ilons: 
By mining companies with their own personnel and equipment - Per lee sociétés 

ininières a 	l'aide de 	leur propre personnel at leur propre matérial ............... - 6,578 
By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs an forage au diauiant 17,487 - 

Other diamond drilling - Autre forage au diamant: 
By mining companies with their own personnel and equipment - Par lea sociétés 

minièrea 1 l'aide de leur propre personnel et leur propre materiel - - 
By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs an forage au diamant - - 

Drilling by percussion or other machtnes(2) - Forage 1 percussion ou I l'aide 
dautres 	machines(2) 	............................................................... 936,150 974,592 

(1) Includes only firms classified to this industry. - Ne s'applique qu'aux entreprises classCes dana cette branche d'activttC. 
(2) Not complete as records are unobtainable at certain mines. - Données incomplltes parce qua lea registres de cartaines mines 

ne sont pea disponibles. 

TABLE 8. Specified Taxes Paid by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines Operations,(l) 1970 

TABLEAU 8. Certaines taxes payCas par les soctCtés exploltant des mines de sel(l), 1970 

Nature of taxes - Genre de taxe Amount - !4ontant 

$ '000 
Federal income tax, including tax on non-operating revenue - Imp8t fCdCral sur Is revenu, y compris impôt 

aur 	les 	recetres 	autres que 	lee 	recettes 	d'exploitation 	............................................... - 
1,708 Provincial 	taxes - Taxes 	provinciales 	.................................................................... 

387  Municipal 	taxes - Taxes municipales 	...................................................................... 

(L) Includes related corporate activities associated with operations of salt mines. - Comprend lea activités 	I l'ex- connexes 
ploitstion de mines de eel. 
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TABLE 9. Miscellaneous Expenditures Made by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines 0peratio 

TABLEAU 9. Diverses depenses des sociftés exploitant des mines de sel(l), 197 I 
Amount - ilontauL 

$ 1 000 

(a)  150 
(b)  - 
(c)  61 
(d)  

Workmen's compensation - Cotisation pour accidents du 	travail 	.................................... . 

Aggregate cost of structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., built by or purchased from 

. 

outside contractors or suppliers and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - CoOt global des 
b&timents, routes, machinerie, materiel, etc., construits par des entrepreneurs on des four- 
ntsseurs 	ou 	achetds d'eux et 	imputable A 	l'actif 	inmiobilisé 	................................... 2336 

(e)  Book value of fixed assets (new structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., including major 
. 

repairs and alterations) produced by own employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - 
Valeur comptable de l'actif immobilisé (nouveaux bAtiments, routes, machinerie, materiel, etc., 
y compris les reparations et rffections importantes) produite par les propres employes des 

67 
(0 

Silicosis 	assessment 	- Cotisation 	pour 	silicose 	.................................................. . 

k Other cspital expenditures not reported in (d) and (e) - 	tres ddpenses de capital non ddclardea 

Unemployment 	insurance - Assurance-chôinage 	....................................................... . 

(g)  Cost of materials and supplies used in the production of machinery and equipment and in the 
construction of roads, and new structures (including major repairs and alterations by own 
employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account) - CoOt des matiAres et fournitures utilisdes 

socidtds 	et 	imputable 	a 	l'actif 	inusobilisé 	..................................................... . 

dans Is production de Is machinerie et du materiel at dana la construction de routes et de 

A(d)ou(e) 	................................................................................... - 

nouveaux b&timents (y compris reparations et rdfecttons importantea faites par lee propres 

(h)  Cost of office supplies used during the year, not chargeable to Fixed Assets Account. 	Excludes 
employés des 	socidtfs ci 	imputables A l'actif 	iimnobilisf) 	...................................... 51 

cost of stamps and meter expenses - CoOt des fournitures de bureau utiliades pendant l'annde, 
non imputable A l'actif iuinobilisé. 	Ne ccanprend pas le coOt des timbres et des machines A 
affranchir 	..................................................................................... 171 

(1) Includes related corporate activities associated with Canadian operations of salt mines not allocated elsewhere. - Comprend 
lea activités connexes A l'exploitation de mines de eel au Canada non imputables sur en eurl- pclste. 

	

TABLE 10. Production and Shipments(l) of Salt, 19 
	 I 

TABLEAU 10. Production et expeditions de sel(l), 1969 et 

1969 
	

1970 

	

Shipments 	 ipments 

Production I Quantity 

Quan t i té 

tons - tonnea 

	

Fine vacuum salt - Sel fin concentré .................535,282 	557,028 

	

Mine rock salt - Sel gemme ...........................2,968,476 	3,007,256 
Salt recovered in chemical operations - Sel recuperd 

	

lore de traitements chimiques ......................53,375 	53.375 

	

Dry salt - Total - Sel sec .........................3,557,133 	3,617,659 

Salt content of brines used and shipped - Sd contenu 

	

dana lee saumures utilisées et expediees ...........1,040,106 	1,040,106 

Salt and salt content of brine - Total - Sd ci sel 

	

contenu dana lea saumures ........................4,597,239 	4,657,765 

Value of containers - Valeur des contenants ......... 

Total value, including containers - Valeur totale, 
ycompris lea contenanta ........................ 

Selling 	 Selling 
value 	Production Quantity 	value 

Valeur 	 Quantité 	Valeur 
des 	 des 

ventea 	venice 
$'OOO 	tons - tonnes 	$000 

11,788 	609,973 	609,252 	13,258 
15,307 	3,696,691 	3,607,336 	19,098 

27,335 1 4,326,581 1 4,236,545 1 	32,445 

30,406 	5,448,932 	5,358,896 	36,098 

2,307 	... 	... 	2,388 

32.713 	... 	... 	38,486 

(1) Includes brine and dry salt used in producers' own associated plants. - Comprend la saumure ci le sel sec utilisés par 1 
producteurs dana leurs propres usines intdgrdes. 

The above and subsequent tables contain data on commodities produced by operators which are classified to other indus-
tries. - ij: Le tableau ci-desaus et lea autres tableaux renferment des donndea sur des marchandises produttes par W 
exploitants classes dana d'autres industries. 
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ABLE 11. Shipments of Salt by Producers, 1961-1970 

AI:I.AU 11. Expeditions de sel par lea producteura, 1961-1970 

year 	- 

Année 

Tons 

Tonnes 

Value 

Valeur 

Year 

Année 

Tons 

Tonnes 

Value 

Valeur 

1 000 $'OOO 1 000 $'OOO 

2,952 19,552 4,129 23,846 1961 ................. 

1962 	................. 3,322 21,927 

1966 ................. 

4,996 27,080 

3,391 22,317 4,864 31,170 1963 ................. 

3,637 23,204 

1967 ................. 

1968 ................. 

4,658 30,406 1964 ................. 

1965 	................. 4,248 23,986 

1969 ................. 

1970 ................. 5,359 36,098 

TABLE 12. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Provinces, 1961-1970 

TABLEAU 12. Expeditions de eel par lee producteura, par province, 1961-1970 

Year - AnnCe 

Nova Scotia 
- 

Nouvel1e-osse 
Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta 

Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value Tone Value 

Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnea Valeur 

000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 

226 2,659 2,567 13,586 23 629 52 1,322 84 1,355 

313 3,113 2,839 15,388 25 635 55 1,337 91 1,454 

357 4,044 2,856 14,793 25 618 56 1,364 96 1,497 

449 4,940 2,984 14,553 28 631 75 1,487 101 1,593 

459 4,608 3,564 15,499 30 650 79 1,413 116 1,816 
1965 	.................. 

475 4,725 3,419 15,244 27 661 85 1,444 123 1,773 
1966 	.................. 

1967 	.................. 447 4,845 4,307 19,116 25 568 90 1,452 126 1,827 

474 5,244 4,144 21,606 27 616 99 1,928 120 1,776 1968 	.................. 

501 6,023 3,760 19,104 43 730 107 2,138 247 2,411 1969 	.................. 

1970 	.................. 684 7,672 4,158 22,700 29 221 203 3,224 284 2,281 

TABLE 13. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Months, 1968-1970 

TABLEAU 13. ExpedItions de eel par lea producteure, par mois, 1968-1970 

Month - Mois 1968 1969 1970 Month - Nois 1968 1969 1970 

tons - '000 - tonnes tons - 	000 - tonnes 

January - Janvier 574 	459 407 August - AoOt 372 318 477 

February - FCvrier 419 	362 499 September - Septembre 351 398 434 

262 	227 377 October - Octobre 436 460 501 

April - Avril 318 	274 389 November - Novembre 484 558 550 

March - Mars .......... 

463 	312 417 December - DCcembre 569 644 562 M.v - Mai ............. 

I

une 322 	319 389 Juin ........... 

 d

-  

y - Jutllet 294 	327 420 Total 	.............. 4,864 4,658 5,359 
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TABLE 14. Consumption of Salt in Specified Canadian Industries, 1969 and 1970 

TABLEAU 14. Consoirsnation de eel dana certaines industries canadiennes, 1969 et 190 

Industry - Industrie 

1969 1970 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantit8 Valeur Quantité Valeur 

tons $'OOO tons $000 

tOnnes tonnes 

Slaughtering and meat packing - Abattage et preparation de 
46,609 1,098 45,706 1,112 
20,559 567 13,670 450 

Fooda, breakfast cereal - Aliments, cérésies de table 1,236 37 
1,731 75 1,760 74 

Fish products industry - Industrie du poisson ................ 

14,928 520 14,056 485 
Biscuits - Biscuits 	.......................................... 

Miscellaneous food preparations - Manufacturiers d'aliments 
17,541 740 18,019 828 

Poultry processors - Preparation de is volsilla 103 4 123 5 
Fruit and vegetable preparations - Preparation de fruits 

Bakeries - Boulsngeries 	...................................... 

20,554 513 19,301 488 

divers 	..................................................... 

649 22 780 25 

Is 	viande 	.................................................. 

11,912 467 11,794 498 
7,957 173 7,554 174 Leather tanneries - Tanneries 	................................ 

Soaps and cleaning preparations - Savona et composes de net- 
toyage 	.......................................... ... ....... 2,812 61 3,149 92 

Dyeing and finishing of textiles - Teinture et apprBt des 

at 	legumes 	................................................. 
Breweries - Brasseries 	....................................... 
Dairy factories - Fabriques laitières 	........................ 

1,502 50 597 25 
728 

. 

16 824 17 
Pulp and paper mills - Lea usines de petes et papiers 58,725 687 61,302 738 

textiles 	................................................... 

Manufacturers of industrial chemicals - Manufacturiers de 

Artificial ice - Glare artificielle .......................... 

1,735,117 8,602 834,904 6,20.. 

	

produits chimiques 	iridustriela 	............................. 

	

Grain mills - Moulins 	a grains 	............................... 51,134 1,282 50,555 1,214 

List of Is tal-lishments classified to this Industry, 1970 

Liste des dtablissementa classes dane cette induatrie, 1970 

(Does not include establishments classified to other industries, which recover salt as a secondary activity) 

(Ne comprend pas lee dtablisaements clasads dane d'autres branches d'activitd dont is rdcupération 
du eel eat une activité aecondaire) 

Name - Mom 
Head office 

Siege social 

or general office 
- 

ou bureau principal 
Location - })uplacement 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. Ltd. 	................... Box 756, Station B., Pugwash 
Doumtar Chemicals Ltd., 1155 Dorchester Blvd. 

Montreal 2, Quebec .........
West, Montreal, Quebec Assherst 

Ontario 

. 

Canadian Rock Salt Co. 

(Sifto Salt 	Div.) 	........ 

Ltd. 	................... Ojibway 
Canadian Salt Co. 	Ltd. ........................ Box 756, Station B., Windsor 
Domtar Chemicals Ltd. 1155 Dorchester Blvd. West, Montreal, Quebec Coderich 

Manitoba 

.. 

.. 
(Sifto Salt 	Div.) 	......... 

Box 756, Station B., Neepawa 

Saskatchewan 

30 	Proapect Ave., 	Windsor 	....................... 
Montreal 2, Quebec ......... 

Canadian Salt 	Co. 	Ltd.......................... 

Box 756, Station B., Belle 	Plain 
Domtar Chemicals Ltd. 1155 Dorchester Blvd. 

Montreal 2, Quebec ......... 

West, Montreal, Quebec Unity 

Alberta 

Canadian 	Salt 	Co. 	Ltd.......................... 
(Sifto Salt Div.) 	........ 

Montreal 2, 	Quebec ......... 

Canadian Salt Co. 	Ltd.......................... Box 756, Station B., Montreal 2, Quebec ......... Lindbergh 

I 

I 







PUBLICATIONS SUR LA STATISTIQIJE DES MINRAUX 

S 

Statistique Canada 
Ottawa, Canada 

Ntunéro de 
catalogue 	 Titre de is publication 

Annue lie 

	

26-201 	Revue générale sur 1e8 industries minérales, Bil. 

	

26-209 	Placers d 1 or, mines de quartz aurifère et mines de cuivre.or-argent, Bil. 

	

26-216 	Mines d'argent-cobalt et mines d'argent-ploinb-zinc, Ml. 

	

26-211 	Mines de nickel-cuivre, Bil. 

	

26-210 	Mines de fer, Bil. 

	

26-219 	Mines métalliques diverses, Bil. 

	

41-214 	Fonte et affinage, Bil. 

	

26-206 	Mines de charbon, Bil. 

	

26-213 	Industrie du pétrole brut et du gaz naturel, Bil. 

	

26-205 	Mines d'amiante, Ml. 

	

26-208 	Mines de feldspath et de quartz, Bil. 

	

26-221 	Mines de gypse, Bil. 

	

26-212 	Tourbières, Bil. 

	

26-214 	Mines de gel, Bil. 

	

26-218 	Hines de stéatite et de talc, Bil. 

	

26-220 	Mines non métalliques diverges, Bil. 

	

44-204 	Fabricants de ciment, Bil. 

	

44-215 	Fabricants de produits en argue (de provenance canadienne), Bil. 

	

44-209 	Fabricants de chaux, Bil. 

	

26-215 	Sablières et gravières, 'ii. 

	

26-217 	Carrières, Bil. 

	

26-207 	Forage de puits de pétrole A forfait et autre forage A forfait, Bil. 

	

26-202 	Production minérale du Canada (calcul préliminaire), Angi. 

	

26 -203 	Production minérale (chiffres préliminaires), Ml. 

	

26-204 	Industries minérales: principales donndes statistiques, Bil. 

Nensuelle 

26-007 Production des principaux minéraux du Canada, Bil. 
26-001 Amiante, Bul. 
44-001 Ciment, Ml. 
44-005 Produits fabriqués d'argile canadienne, Ml. 
45-002 Statistique du charbon et du coke, Ml. 
26-003 Production de cuivre et nickel, Ml. 
26-004 Production d'or, Bil. 
26-005 Minerai de fer, Ml. 
26-006 Production de pétrole brut et de gaz naturel, Bil. 
26-009 Sd, 	Bil. 
26-008 Production d'argent, de ploinb et de zinc, Bul. 

Bil. - Bilingue 	 Angi. - Anglais 

Outre lea publications ci-dessus énumérées, Statistique Canada 
publie une grande variété de rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant 
dana le domaine économique que social. On peut se procurer gratuite-
ment un catalogue couplet des publications courantes a Statiatique 
Canada, Ottawa KIA 016. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRAR' 
BIBLIOTHEQUE SIAnSTIQUE CANADA 

PUBLIC 	IIU 	I 
1010523269 

Statistics Canada 
Ottawa, Canada 

Catalogue 
nLmber 	 Name of publication 

Annual 

26-201 General Review of the Mineral Industries, Bil. 
26-209 Placer Gold Mines, Gold Quartz Mines and Copper-Gold-Silver-Mines, Bil. 
26-216 Silver-Cobalt Mines and Silver-Lead-Zinc Mines, Bil. 
26-211 Nickel-Copper Mines, Bil. 
26-210 Iron Mines, Bil. 
26-219 Miscellaneous Metal Mines, Bil. 
41-214 Smelting and Refining, Bil. 
26-206 Coal Mines, Bil. 
26-213 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry, Bil. 
26-205 Asbestos Mines, Bil. 
26-208 Feldspar and Quartz Mines, Bil, 
26-221 Gypsum Mines, Bil. 
26-212 Peat Industry, Bil. 
26-214 Salt Mines, Bil. 
26-218 Soapstone and Talc Mines, Bil, 
26-220 Miscellaneous Non-Metal Mines, Ru. 
44-204 Cement Manufacturers, Ru. 
44-215 Clay Products Manufacturers (from domestic clays), Bil. 
44-209 Lime Manufacturers, Bil. 
26-215 Sand and Gravel Pits, Bil. 
26-217 Stone Quarries, Bil. 
26-207 Contract Drilling for Petroleum and Other Contract Drilling, Ru. 
26-202 Canada's Mineral Production (Preliminary Estimate), E. 
26-203 Preliminary Report of Mineral Production, Bil. 
26-204 Mineral Industries: Principal Statistics, Bil, 

Monthly 

26-007 Production of Canada's Leading Minerals, Bil. 
26-001 Asbestos, Bil. 
44-001 Cement, Ru. 
44-005 Products Made from Canadian Clays, Bul. 
45-002 Coal and Coke Statistics, Bil. 
26-003 Copper and Nickel Production, Bul. 
26-004 Gold Production, Bil. 
26-005 Iron Ore, Ml. 
26-006 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Production, Bil, 
26-009 Salt, 	Bil. 
26-008 Silver, Lead and Zinc Production, Bil. 

Ru. - Bilingual 	 E. - English 

In addition to the selected publications listed above, 
Statistics Canada publishes a wide range of statistical reports on 
Canadian economic and social affairs. A comprehensive catalogue of 
all current publications is available free on request from Sta-
tistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6. 


